
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 1 of 4 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
 

Ref:PR01/PM5/POWER-FURNACE/2020-21     Dt: 20.01.2021 
 

To: 
 
 

 
 

Dear Sir,  

Sub: Enquiry for “Providing Power supply to Stress Relieving furnace” at BEML Limited, 
Palakkad Complex. 

You are requested to submit your lowest offer in a sealed cover super scribing the 
enquiry reference“PR01/PM5/ POWER-FURNACE/2020-21 Dt: 20.01.2021” due on 

“27.01.2021” for Providing Power supply to Stress Relieving furnace at BEML Limited, 
Palakkad Complex. 
 

1. General information about the tender as follows: - 
 

Name of work: Providing Power supply to Stress Relieving furnace –As per given format 
 

Enquiry Ref: PR01/PM5/POWER-FURNACE/2020-21 Dt. 20.01.2021 

 

Last Date & Time of receipt of offers  : 27.01.2021 at 14:00 hrs 
 

2. Sealed quotation addressed to Deputy General Manager – Materials, BEML 

Limited, Palakkad Complex, Kinfra Park, Menonpara Road, Kanjikode, 

Palakkad-678 621 should be sent by registered post / courier so as to reach this 

office by due date and time. No responsibility will be taken for postal or non-

delivery/non-receipt at tender documents. Quotations sent by fax will not be 

considered.  

3. The firm should duly sign and affix seal of RFQ and submit along with your offer. 

4. Please super-scribe our enquiry number and due date of tender on sealed cover.  

5. The offer should be “Providing Power supply to Stress Relieving furnace” mentioned 

in the scope of work. The break up rate for servicing and Taxmay also be submitted. 

Service tax if any may be quoted extra. 

6. The offer should be valid for 90 days from the date of opening of tender.  

7. Payment Terms: 100% payment on 60th day from the date of completion of work 

at BEML Limited, Palakkad Complex & satisfactory report from User Dept. 

8. Right of BEML: BEML reserves to itself the right to accept or reject any quotes either 

in full or in part or to reject all the offers without assigning any reasons whatsoever. 

9. The firm shall arrange ESI & PF coverage to their employees / labourers if any from 

their end and issue Photo identity cards with ESI/PF numbers. 

10. The firm shall arrange general insurance to their equipment and tools wherever 

necessary. 

11. The firm’s personnel shall not carry any objectionable material like explosives, cell 

phones, battery-operated instruments, weapons etc., knowingly or unknowingly. 

12. The employee of the firm shall follow general rules, regulations & disciplinary 

instructions of the company. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 2 of 4 
 

 
BOQ: 

Delivery Period: 1 month 

 

Sl. 

no  
Service Description  Qty  Unit  

Complied 

Yes/No 

1 

Supply, laying, termination and testing of 3.5 core, 120 

Sq.mm aluminum armored XLPE LT cable in existing Tray 
located at 6-8 Mtr Height from Ground level. Length of 

cable to supplied and laid is 90 mtr.  Make of cable: 
KEI/KEC/Finolex/Gloster/Polycab /Havells/RR 
kabel. 

 
Work also includes both end termination with suitable 

sized sockets and double compression cable glands. 

1 Job 
 

 

Scope of work and Terms & Conditions: 

1. The firm has to supply, lay and terminate 3.5 core, 120 Sq.mm, 1100V grade 

aluminum armored XLPE LT cable in existing Tray located at 6-8 Mtr Height from 

Ground level. Length of cable to supplied and laid is 90 mtr. Make of cable shall 

be KEI/KEC/Finolex/Gloster/Polycab /Havells/RR kabel. 

2. The firm has to lay the cable in existing cable tray, support etc at a height of 6-8 

mtr (approx.) with proper clamps/ tie etc. 

3. The firm has to terminate the cable in Electrical panel identified by BEML with 

double compression cable glands. Any drilling operation for cable entry in panel 

has to be carried out by the firm. 

4. The firm has to bring necessary fasteners/ gaskets/washers etc. for the subject 

work. 

5. Firm shall quote in format mentioned below. 

General terms and condition: 

1. The firm can visit the site before submitting the quotation. Any dispute arising 

after release of order (if qualified) in future will not be entertained by BEML.  

2. The firm has to engage sufficient manpower for the work.  

3. The employees of the firm shall obtain necessary pass from Maintenance/ Security 

department by following BEML rules before commencement of work. 

4. The firm has to bring necessary tools/ consumables/ equipments etc required for 

the work. 

5. All the items supplied/ brought by the firm shall be entered in BEML main security 

gate by producing proper delivery challans/ documents as per the rules of BEML. 

The items shall be kept inside the factory in a place identified by BEML only during 

the course of work. The firm shall make his own arrangement for safe custody of 

his items and the firm will be the custodian of items brought by him. BEML is not 

responsible for any loss/ damage to firm’s items. 

6. After completion of work, the firm shall take back his own remaining/excess 

materials/equipments/ tools etc without any delay. BEML is not responsible for 

any loss/ damage of such items.   

7. The maintenance/ consumables/ fuel for the equipments/ machines/ vehicles 

brought by the firm are under the scope of the firm. 

8. The firm shall depute one supervisor/ or his representative at site during the 

working hours as per the requirement. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 3 of 4 
 

9. The firm has to abide all the safety instructions given by BEML from 

commencement of work to end of work without fail. The firm shall take necessary 

work/ safety permits before commencement of work.  

10.The firm has to provide all the Personal Protective Equipments (PPEs) related to 

safety to their employees. Firm shall be sole responsible for any type of accident 

occurs while executing the work. BEML shall not hold any responsibility for such 

accidents.  

11.The firm has to carry out the work in concurrence with BEML and complete the 

work to the satisfaction of BEML. Work has to be carried out without disturbing 

the working atmosphere. No inconvenience should be caused to BEML in all 

respect. 

12.From commencement to completion of the work the firm shall take full 

responsibility, taking precautions to prevent loss or damage to BEML property at 

related work site. The firm shall be liable for any damage or loss that may occur 

during the progress of work. It is the responsibility of the firm to make correction/ 

rectification/ providing new one of damaged property etc whichever is required as 

per the site condition, failing which the BEML will withheld the equivalent amount 

incurred for correction/ rectification/ providing new one from the bill of firm.  

13.All the Workmen and staff deployed for the above works shall be covered with 

statutory requirements like ESI & PF.  

14.The firm shall make its own arrangement for boarding & lodging for their 

employees. 

15.The employees of the firm can avail the canteen facility if required during the 

working hours on actual chargeable basis as per the BEML rules. 

16.The firm shall make his own arrangement for any lighting facility at site if 

required.  

17.The firm shall make his own arrangement for all the amenities for the workmen of 

the firm. 

18.The firm’s employees shall be ready to work on Sundays/ Holidays if required as 

per the site conditions. 

19.BEML will provide Water & Electricity at free of cost for the work at available 

points. The firm shall make his own arrangement for tapping of Water & Electricity 

at work site if required. The firm has to judiciously use the resources without 

wasting the same. 

20.The loading/ unloading of the materials for the work at site is under the scope of 

the firm and shall carry out without affecting the man and material movement of 

BEML. 

21.The firm’s personnel shall not carry any objectionable material like explosives, cell 

phones, battery-operated instruments, weapons etc. knowingly or unknowingly 

inside the factory premises.  

22.The employee of the firm shall follow general rules, regulations and disciplinary 

instructions of BEML. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 4 of 4 
 

 
Quotation format 

 

 

Sl. 

No 
Description of the material 

Qty 

Job 
Amount (Rs) 

1 

Supply, laying, termination and testing of 3.5 core, 

120 Sq.mm aluminum armored XLPE LT cable in 
existing Tray located at 6-8 Mtr Height from 
Ground level. Length of cable to supplied and laid is 

90 mtr.  Make of cable: 
KEI/KEC/Finolex/Gloster/Polycab 

/Havells/RR kabel. 
 

Work also includes both end termination with 
suitable sized sockets and double compression 
cable glands. 

1   

 
Note: 1.Tax: GST rate for line item should be mentioned with their HSN/SAC Code 

          2. L1: Selection of L1 firm will be based on the Total value of the TENDER. 
 

 
Thanking You, 
 

For BEML Limited 
Palakkad Complex 

 

 

Authorized Signatory          

 

(Signature with company seal) 

                                           for and on behalf of the company 

Name & Designation of the signatory 


